PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5920584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, INC.	01/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATIVE EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 1414 COMMERCE PARK DRIVE	
City: TIPP CITY		
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45371	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6257643
Patent Number:	6257644
Patent Number:	6279983
Patent Number:	6382696
Patent Number:	7188885
Patent Number:	7651150
Patent Number:	7870958
Patent Number:	7950716
Patent Number:	D597909
Patent Number:	D598350
Patent Number:	D598351
Patent Number:	D598352
Patent Number:	D606473
Patent Number:	D606474
Patent Number:	D626839
Patent Number:	D636313
Patent Number:	D746201
Patent Number:	D746202
Patent Number:	D746203
Patent Number:	D746746

PATENT REEL: 051568 FRAME: 0520

505873756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9372982811 Email: AFM@JMJ.BIZ

Correspondent Name: ALAN F MECKSTROTH
Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45419

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN F. MECKSTROTH	
SIGNATURE:	/alan f. meckstroth/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CreativeExtruded_Assignment_20Patents_011320_2Pages#page1.tif source=CreativeExtruded_Assignment_20Patents_011320_2Pages#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051568 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Creative Extruded Products, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 1414 Commerce Park Drive, Tipp City, Ohio 45371 (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents:

Patent Number	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,257,643	07/10/2001	WINDOW TRIM MOLDING WITH ADHESION PROMOTER
6,257,644	07/10/2001	WINDOW TRIM MOLDING WITH ADHESION PROMOTER
6,279,983	08/28/2001	METHOD OF INSTALLING AUTOMOTIVE WINDOW MOLDING
6,382,696	05/07/2002	WINDOW TRIM MOLDING
7,188,885	03/13/2007	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
7,651,150	01/26/2010	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
7,870,958	01/18/2011	SHIPPING INSERT FOR PROTECTING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW PANEL AND ATTACHED MOLDING DURING SHIPPING AND HANDLING
7,950,716	05/31/2011	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW PANEL
D597,909	08/11/2009	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
D598,350	08/18/2009	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
D598,351	08/18/2009	MOLDING FOR SEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDSHIELD PANEL WITH A COWL PANEL
D598,352	08/18/2009	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
D606,473	12/22/2009	MOLDING FOR SEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDSHIELD WITH A COWL PANEL
D606,474	12/22/2009	MOLDING FOR SEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDSHIELD WITH A COWL PANEL

1

PATENT REEL: 051568 FRAME: 0522

<u>Patent Number</u>	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
D626,839	11/09/2010	SHIPPING INSERT FOR PROTECTING A MOLDING FOR SEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDSHIELD
D636,313	04/19/2011	MOLDING FOR SEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW WITH A DECK PANEL
D746,201	12/29/2015	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
D746,202	12/29/2015	WIRE REINFORCED TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
D746,203	12/29/2015	WIRE REINFORCED TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW
D746,746	01/15/2016	TRIM MOLDING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDOW

WHEREAS, Creative Extruded Products, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio, having a place of business at 1414 Commerce Park Drive, Tipp City, Ohio 45371 (hereinafter called the Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions therein disclosed.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above said Patents, and all reissues thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said. United States Patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set its hand and seal effective the day of January 30, 2017.

RECORDED: 01/21/2020

fimelly K. Mach

President